
South Dearborn, East Central
Middle School Cross Country Meet

Moores Hill, IN
Aug. 25, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 20 1 2 4 6 7 8 9 13:23.9 1:34.7
2 South Dearborn 41 3 5 10 11 12 13 14 14:53.3 2:05.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Jackson Engel, 7 12:33.7
2 Vincent Keck, 8 12:41.9
4 Abe Hiltz, 8 13:41.8
6 David Eppert, 7 13:53.5
7 Spencer Lyon, 8 14:08.4
8 Haydn Nix, 7 14:08.9
9 Cooper Barrett, 6 14:26.0

Total Time = 1:06:59.3     Total Places = 20

2. South Dearborn
3 Landon Tighe, 7 13:38.0
5 Tegan Burk, 8 13:43.3
10 Kelly Grayson, 8 15:38.9
11 Charlie Deaton, 5 15:42.6
12 Drake Bolen, 7 15:43.3
13 James South, 7 16:53.0
14 Corbin Perry, 5 19:57.0

Total Time = 1:14:26.1     Total Places = 41

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jackson Engel, 7 12:33.7 East Central
2 2 Vincent Keck, 8 12:41.9 East Central
3 3 Landon Tighe, 7 13:38.0 South Dearborn
4 4 Abe Hiltz, 8 13:41.8 East Central
5 5 Tegan Burk, 8 13:43.3 South Dearborn
6 6 David Eppert, 7 13:53.5 East Central
7 7 Spencer Lyon, 8 14:08.4 East Central
8 8 Haydn Nix, 7 14:08.9 East Central
9 9 Cooper Barrett, 6 14:26.0 East Central
10 Owen Mersmann, 8 14:33.2 East Central
11 10 Kelly Grayson, 8 15:38.9 South Dearborn
12 11 Charlie Deaton, 5 15:42.6 South Dearborn
13 12 Drake Bolen, 7 15:43.3 South Dearborn
14 13 James South, 7 16:53.0 South Dearborn
15 Nicholas Brewer, 6 19:52.8 East Central



16 14 Corbin Perry, 5 19:57.0 South Dearborn


